FY 2023 County Transportation Plan e«
Winston County

REBUILD

Date Approved by the Winston County Commission: August 30, 2022

Date Amended by the Winston County Commission:

Begin End Project Details
= . . County Rebuild Alabama
1= Estimated Estimated .
< - Funds or Federal Aid
Map Road g - S . Proj Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
Project No. 25 |gE g| Project ! To Be Utilized | To Be Utilized . CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Name/Number Lat. Long. Lat. Long. | 5 |2 % 2| Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public (List fund type separately for
Edq |@ 5&| (miles) Competitive Bid Works projects invovling both CRAFs
3 £ P and FAEFs)
o
- $773,579.94 $1,054,283.26
Estimated Annual Revenue $777,113.45 $400,000.00
1| RAWCP 6720122 445 34.2559 | 87.5628 | 34.2481 | 875616 | X 0.60 Resb“e’ Bium. Concrete $18,786.16 $18,786.16 CRAF $18,786.16
urface, Traffic Stripe
Rebase., JG Surface Treat.,
2 | RA-WCP 67-202-22 15 34.2015 | 87.5335 | 34.2116 | 87.5147 X 1.38 Traffic Strpe $267,496.65 $267,496.65 FAEF $267,496.65
Rebase., JG Surface Treat.,
3 RA-WCP 67-203-22 55 34.1876 | 87.4709 | 34.2313 | 87.4643 X 3.20 Traffic Stripe $524,772.98 $524,772.98 CRAF $254,772.98
Rebase., JG Surface Treat.,
4 RA-WCP 67-204-22 107 34.2028 | 87.4391 | 34.2262 | 87.4557 X 221 Traffic Stripe. $99,036.46 $99,036.46 CRAF $99,036.46
Rebase., JG Surface Treat.,
5 RA-WCP 67-100-22 4 34.0812 | 87.4226 | 34.1035 | 87.3930 X 2.90 Traffic Stripe. $203,352.39 $203,352.39 CRAF $203,352.39
Rebase., JG Surface Treat.,
6 | RA-WCP67-101-22 99 34.2253 | 87.1979 | 34.2346 | 87.1868 X 1.00 Traffc Stripe $38,926.52 $38,926.52 CRAF $38,926.52
7 RA-WCP 67-102-22 3078 34.0669 | 87.3303 | 34.0784 | 87.3037 X 217  |Rebase & JG Surface Treatment $95,638.88 $95,638.88 CRAF $95,638.88
. . Rebase., JG Surface Treat,
8 RA-WCP 67-103-22 |Little Dismal Road | 34.0306 | 87.2178 | 34.0196 | 87.2036 X 1.46 Traffic Stripe. $102,746.47 $102,746.47 CRAF $102,746.47
Rebase., JG Surface Treat.,
9 | RA-WCP 67-104-22 3964 34.0205 | 87.2033 | 34.0225 | 87.2033 X 0.14 Traffic Strpe $9,900.05 $9,900.05 CRAF $9,900.05
10 | RAWCP 67-119-21 2 34.2107 | 873797 | 34.1919| 87.3562| X 241 Pl Depit Reciamaton $750,276.64 $759,276.64 FAEF $750,276.64
esurface, Traffic Stripe
Repair Abutment Cap and
11 | RA-WCP 67-120-21 2 34.1728 | 87.3498 X 0.00 S . . $23,400.00 $23,400.00 FAEF $23,400.00
tructurally Reinforce Piles
12 | RA-WCP 67-121-21 3948 34.0377 | 87.2400 | 34.0451 | 87.2226| X 121 Tbase’ 4G Surface $76,043.26 $76,943.26 CRAF $76,943.26
reat., Traffic Stripe
13 | RAWCP 67-122-21 3049 34.0452 | 87.2225 | 34.0364 | 87.1956 | X 238 Rebase, JG Surface $152,647.84 $152,647.84 CRAF $152,647.84
Treat., Traffic Stripe
Total Miles This Page Addressed by CTP Page Total CTP Estimated Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 21.06 Costs $2,372,924.30 $821,378.03 $1,551,546.27 Estimated $497,942.39 $404,109.97

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks

All projects were carried over from the previous County Transportation Plan

The remaining $270,000.00 to complete Map Index No. 3 Project No. RA-WCP-67-203-22 will be funded with County funds.

CTP Plan 6/06/2019




FY 2023 County Transportation Plan e.:.:

Winston County
Date Approved by the Winston County Commission: August 30, 2022

Date Amended by the Winston County Commission:

Begin End Project Details

Estimated Estimated County Rebuild Alabama

. Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Fug::h:;F:d:ur:Idlsud
Project y To Be Utilized | To Be Utilized g

Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public (Li;t fun.d typg separately for
(miles) Competitive Bid Works projects invovling both CRAFs
and FAEFs)

Map Road

index|  FroiectNo. Name/Number CRAF Amount FAEF Amount

Road Improvement
Project
Bridge

Improvement
Project

Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00

Estimated Annual Revenue $497,942.39 $404,109.97

Rebase., JG Surface Treat.,

14 | RA-WCP 67-112-21 339 34.0588 | 87.5016 | 34.0596 | 87.4989 X 0.32 Traffic Strpe. $16,564.07 $16,564.07 CRAF $16,564.07
Rebase., JG Surface Treat.,

15 | RA-WCP 67-113-21 385 34.0465 | 87.4888 | 34.0595 | 87.4990 X 121 Traffic Stripe. $50,344.69 $50,344.69 CRAF $50,344.69

16 | RA-WCP 67-114-21 3502 34.1556 | 87.5537 | 34.1587 | 87.5496 X 0.35 Rebase., JG Surface Treat $11,476.27 $11,476.27 CRAF $11,476.27
. Rebase., JG Surface Treat,

17 | RA-WCP67-117-21 | Chickakee Rd. | 34.2666 | 87.6237 | 34.2615 | 87.6045 X 124 $84,814.05 $84,814.05 CRAF $84,814.05

Traffic Stripe.

Overall Total Miles Addressed by CTP
(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)

Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining

2418 | Total CTP Estimated Costs |  $2,536,123.38 $984,577.11 $1,551,546.27 .
Estimated

Overall Totals $334,743.31 $404,109.97

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks

CTP Plan 6/06/2019



FY 2023
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION PLAN



Assistant Engineer
Text Box
FY 2023
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION PLAN

Assistant Engineer
Callout
 1

Assistant Engineer
Callout
 3 

Assistant Engineer
Callout
 6

Assistant Engineer
Callout
 5

County Engineer
Callout
 2

County Engineer
Callout
 4

County Engineer
Callout
 9

County Engineer
Callout
 8

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Callout
 7

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Oval

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

County Engineer
Callout
 10

County Engineer
Callout
 11

County Engineer
Callout
 12

County Engineer
Callout
 13

County Engineer
Callout
 15

County Engineer
Callout
 14

County Engineer
Callout
 16

winst
Polygonal Line

County Engineer
Callout
 17




